MOAN - Mediterranean Organic Agriculture Network

10t network meeting
Beirut, 05-09 October 2018

Participants list

COUNTRY REPRESENTATIVES

Mr Ibrahim H. Abdalhamid

G.D. of Plant Protection and Inspection
Ministry of Agriculture, Palestine
e-mail: ibm _hamdan@yahoo.com

Ms Marcelle Agius

Senior Manager

Agriculture Directorate, Rural Development
Department

Ministry for the Environment, Sustainable
development and Climate Change

Marsa, Malta

e-mail: marcelle.a.agius@gov.mt

M:s Elif Bayraktar Oktem

Ministry of Food Agriculture and Livestock

General Directorate For Plant Production
Department of Good Practice and Organic Farming
Eskisehir Road 9th Km Lodumlu, Ankara, Turkey
e-mail: Elif.Bayraktar@tarim.gov.tr

Ms Pauline Eid

Head of the Technical Organic Committee

Plant Protection Department

Ministry of Agriculture, Lebanon

Embassies street - Bir Hassan facing Henry Chehab
Caserne, Lebanon

e-mail: peid@agriculture.gov.lb

Mr Athanasios Gagiogiakis

Unit of organic products of Animal Origin and
Aquaculture

Directorate of Quality Systems, Organic Production
& Gls

Ministry of Rural Development and Food

Acharnon 2, 10176 Athens, Greece

e-mail: agkagiogiakis@minagric.gr

Mr Vasko Gjorgjievski

Unit for Organic Agricultural Production

Department of Agriculture Production

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water Economy
2, Aminta Treti, 1000 Skopje, FYROM

e-mail: vaskogjorgjievski@gmail.com

Ms Cristina Hagatong

Head of Unit of Quality and Genetic Resources
Directorate General for Agriculture and Rural
Development - DGADR

Ministry of Agriculture, Sea, Environment and Spatial
Planning

Av Afonso Costa, 3- 1949-002 Lisbon, Portugal
e-mail: cristinahagatong@dgadr.pt

Ms Elda Hodzi¢-Isovié¢

Ministry for Foreign Trade and Economic Relations
Sector for Agriculture, Food, Forestry and Rural
Development

Musala 9 Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina
e-mail: Elda.Hodzic-Isovic@mvteo.gov.ba

Ms Tamam Khawalda

Head of Organic Agriculture Division

Ministry of Agriculture

Queen Rania Al-Abdullah Street, Amman, Jordan
e-mail: Tamam.Khawalda@MOA.GOV.JO

Ms Samia Maamer

Director General of the Organic Agriculture Unit
Ministry of Agriculture

30, rue Alain Savary 1002-Tunis le Belvédere, Tunisia
e-mail: samia.maamer@gmail.com

Mr Giacomo Mocciaro

Technical Director

Agricoltura Biologica e Sistemi di qualita alimentare
nazionale e affari generali

Ministry of Agriculture Food and Forestry Policies
Via XX Settembre n. 20, 00189 Roma, Italy

e-mail: g.mocciaro@mpaaf.gov.it

Ms Valérie Pieprzownik

Cheffe du Bureau de la Qualité

Ministere de |'Agriculture et de I'Alimentation
Direction Générale de la Performance Economique
et Environnementale des Entreprises — DGPE

3 rue Barbet de Jouy, 75 349 Paris, France

e-mail: valerie.pieprzownik@agriculture.gouv.fr




Mr Atef Abdel-Azziz Ragab

Director of the Central Lab. of Organic Agriculture
Agricultural Research Centre

Giza, Giza 1, Egypt

e-mail: Orga _a ragab@yahoo.com

Ms Andrijana Rakocevi¢

Advisor for Organic production

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development
Rimski Trg 46, 81000 Podgorica, Montenegro
e-mail: andrijana.rakocevic@mpr.gov.me

MOAN SECRETARIAT

Ms Lina Al-Bitar

International Officer

Master Course coordinator Organic Agriculture
Division CIHEAM Bari

Via ceglie, 9 70010 Valenzano (BA), Italy
e-mail: albitar@iamb.it

Ms Marie Reine Bteich

Organic Agriculture Division

CIHEAM Bari

Via ceglie, 9 70010 Valenzano (BA), Italy

e-mail: bteich@iamb.it

Ms Patrizia Pugliese

International Officer

Organic Agriculture Division

CIHEAM Bari

Via ceglie, 9 70010 Valenzano (BA), Italy
e-mail: pugliese@iamb.it

Mr Maurizio Raeli

Director, CIHEAM Bari

Via ceglie, 9 70010 Valenzano (BA), Italy
e-mail: raeli@iamb.it

SPEAKERS

Ms Mirella Aoun

Visiting Assistant Professor of Horticulture
American University of Beirut - AUB
e-mail: mirella.aoun@aub.edu.lb

Mr Eduardo Cuoco

Director, IFOAM EU

Rue du Commerce 124, 1000 Brussels, Belgium
e-mail: eduardo.cuoco@ifoam-eu.org

Mr Hadi El-Soleh
Owner, Organic Taste of Lebanon
e-mail: helsolh@mail.com

Mr Michel Frem

Head of El-Kleiat, Kesrouan Station

Lebanese Agriculture Research Institute- LARI
Klayaat - Kesrouan

e-mail: mefrem@Ilari.gov.lb

Mr Richard Hanna
Organic farmer and Besalim App
e-mail: r.hanna@Besalim.com

Mr Youssef Khoury Hanna

Chairman & General Manager, CCPB Middle East Sal
1st floor, Tawk building, Fanar Main road

Jdeideh (Metn) - Lebanon

e-mail: ykhoury@ccpb.it

Ms Rima Tarabay

Founder of Ecotown and Vice-President of the NGO
Bahr Loubnan

e-mail: rimatarabay@gmail.com

IFOAM EU EXPERT

Mr Emanuele Busacca

Regulation manager

IFOAM EU

Rue du Commerce 124

1000 Brussels, Belgium

e-mail: emanuele.busacca@ifoam-eu.org

LEBANESE OTC MEMBERS

Ms Dima Abdallah

Ministry of Agriculture, Lebanon

Embassies street - Bir Hassan facing Henry Chehab
Caserne, Lebanon

e-mail: dabdallah@agriculture.gov.lb

Mr Youssef Almasri

Ministry of Agriculture, Lebanon

Embassies street - Bir Hassan facing Henry Chehab
Caserne, Lebanon

e-mail: yalmasri@agriculture.gov.lb

Ms Petra Akoury
Ministry of Agriculture, Lebanon
e-mail: petra.akoury@hotmail.com

Mr Oussama Atallah

Ministry of Agriculture, Lebanon

Embassies street - Bir Hassan facing Henry Chehab
Caserne, Lebanon

e-mail: OAtallah@agriculture.gov.lb

Mr Georges Frem

Ministry of Agriculture, Lebanon

Embassies street - Bir Hassan facing Henry Chehab
Caserne, Lebanon

e-mail: gfreim@agriculture.gov.lb




Ms Sylvana Gerges

Ministry of Agriculture, Lebanon

Embassies street - Bir Hassan facing Henry Chehab
Caserne, Lebanon

e-mail: sgerges@agriculture.gov.lb

Ms Nidale Hachem

El-Kleiat, Kesrouan Station

Lebanese agriculture Research Institute- LARI
Klayaat - Kesrouan

e-mail: nidale_h@hotmail.com

Ms Fatima Hassan

Ministry of Agriculture, Lebanon

Embassies street - Bir Hassan facing Henry Chehab
Caserne, Lebanon

e-mail: Fhassan@agriculture.gov.lb

Ms Najwa Khansa

Ministry of Agriculture, Lebanon

Embassies street - Bir Hassan facing Henry Chehab
Caserne, Lebanon

e-mail: nkhansa@agriculture.gov.lb

Ms Sara Rammal

Ministry of Agriculture, Lebanon

Embassies street - Bir Hassan facing Henry Chehab
Caserne, Lebanon

e-mail: srammal@agriculture.gov.lb




